Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2024

Industry (NAICS)

Total

PRIVATE SECTOR TOTAL

11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing
Crop production
Animal production
Forestry and logging
Fishing, hunting, and trapping
Agriculture and forestry support

21 Mining
Oil and gas extraction
Mining, except oil and gas
Mining support

22 Utilities

23 Construction
Building construction
Heavy construction
Specialty trade

31-33 Manufacturing
Food manufacturing
Beverage and tobacco products
Textile mills
Textile product mills
Apparel manufacturing
Leather and allied products
Wood product manufacturing
Paper manufacturing
Printing
Petroleum and coal products
Chemical manufacturing
Plastics and rubber

Nonmetallic mineral products

Total
21,749
18,861

797
355

72
133

236
27

23

57
1,777
475
119
1,183
2,654
664
106

11

11
470
117

19

69
90
82

Under
$200

243
187

$200-
$399

1,025
932
20

11

18
10

$400-
$599

2,149
1,971
74
35

NOO

26

52
17

33
114
59
12

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

4,312
3,990
216
121
15

15

65

183
59

118
569
196

20

14
19
12

$800-
$999

4,448
4,129
195
87

19

35

1

53

347
92
23

232

689

163
21

166
12

18
35
13

$1000-
$1499

5,406
4,634
205
79

25

51

50

12

12
2
682
209
33
440
827
166
32

149
36

21
25
41

$1500-
$1999

2,015
1,495
32

11
275
49
27
199
225
41
12

15
33

$2000
or more

1,536
996
26

1

11

14

35
161
30
21
110
101

Missing
615
527
24
9

59
11

42

98
18

17
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(Continued)




Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2024

Industry (NAICS)

Primary metal manufacturing
Fabricated metal products
Machinery manufacturing
Computer and electronic products
Electrical equip. and appliances
Transportation equipment
Furniture and related products
Miscellaneous manufacturing

42 Wholesale trade
Merchant wholesale, durable
Merchant wholesale, nondurable
Electronic markets

44-45 Retail trade
Motor vehicles and parts
Furniture and home furnishings
Electronics and appliances
Building material and garden supply
Food and beverage stores
Health and personal care
Gasoline stations
Clothing and accessories
Sports, hobby, books, and music
General merchandise
Miscellaneous stores
Nonstore retailers

48-49 Transportation and warehousing
Air transportation
Truck transportation
Transit transportation

Sightseeing transportation

Total

96
237
151
154
19
173
104
64
1,015
370
605
40
2,632
369
45

32
248
750
36

81

47

40
618
106
198
2,589
208
664
98

Unde
$200

r

$200-
$399

14

10

246

26
78

52
11
29
130

12

$400-
$599

—_

[S2 BN

32

23

496
33

34
162

21

124
28
51

264
31
22
10

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

12
55
12
10
5
39
33
16
163
66
91

719
90

64
218
10
21

12
186
28
50
444
36
47
23

$800-
$999

15
64
33
25
1
47
42
23
250
107
133
10
548
92
15

54
179

109
18
40

613
39
85
29

$1000-
$1499

37
81
73
59
6
53
17
16
371
118
237
16
414
102

658
61
264
17

$1500-
$1999

19
21
18
26

118

286
22
158

$2000
or
more

37
15
19

39

g W

N

—_

123

57

Missing

N O A U A

12

28
13
15

59

(Continued)




Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2024

Industry (NAICS)

Transportation support
Postal service
Couriers and messengers
Warehousing and storage
51 Information
Publishing, except internet
Motion picture and sound recording
Broadcasting, except internet
Internet publishing
Telecommunications
Internet service providers, search portals
Other information services
52 Finance and insurance
Credit intermediation
Insurance carriers
Funds, trusts
53 Real estate, rental, leasing
Real estate
Rental and leasing services
Lessors of nonfinancial assets
54 Professional and technical services
55 Management of companies
56 Administrative and waste services

Administrative and support services

61 Educational services

62 Health care and social assistance
Ambulatory health care services
Hospitals

Nursing and residential care

Waste management and remediation services

Total
116

767
731
117

26
12

51
12

38
17
20

306
208
93

285
40
1,420
1,232
188
92
3,091
459
1,023
1,137

Unde
$200

r

$200-
$399

10

71
23

16

10

10

54
53

16
113

24

43

$400-
$599

11

122
68

21

11

21

146
140

10
311
49
40
150

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

26
148
163

59
35
24

52

374
353
21
11
711
77
109
381

$800-
$999

23
3
183
251
14

81
63
16

60

310
287
23
20
699
69
212
309

$1000-
$1499

23
1
115
177

96
74
20

75

346
256

90

17
604
109
225
188

$1500-
$1999

10

64
26
28

24

86
55
31

227
57
131
34

$2000
or
more

44

15

23

51
43

339
51
276
11

Missing

12
15

11

38
30

64
18
25
14

(Continued)




Table 16. Accepted disabling claims by industry (NAICS) and weekly wage, Oregon 2024

Industry (NAICS)

Social assistance

71 Arts, entertainment, recreation
Performing arts and sports
Museums, zoos, parks
Amusements, gambling, and recreation

72 Accommodation and food services
Accommodation
Food and drinking places

81 Other services
Repair and maintenance
Personal and laundry services
Membership organizations
Private households

99 Industry unknown

PUBLIC SECTOR TOTAL
State government

Local government

Total
472
192

50

10
132
1,209
273
936
458
217
144
94

3

65
2,888
689
2,196

Under
$200

11
16

13

31

27

56
8
48

$200-
$399

41
29

25
210
30
180
30
3
14
13
8
93
20
73

$400-
$599

72
37

29
325
69
256
46
15
17
13

1

5
178
16
162

Weekly wage of claimant

$600-
$799

144
36
8

3
25
324
88
236
90
33
41
14

12
322
32
290

$800-
$999

109
16
2

1
13
161
45
116
99
45
32
22

12
319
57
261

$1000-
$1499

82
42
20
3
19
98
26
72
115
74
25
16

14
772
230
540

$1500-
$1999

w o u

—_

24

20
31
25

520
175
345

$2000
or
more

20
11

540
140
400

Missing

32

25
19
10

88
11
77

Accepted disabling claims are occupational injury or disease claims accepted by insurers that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Counts are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification the claim was accepted, which may be different than the date of injury or illness.

Industries are categorized according to the North American Industrial Classification System (NAICS), 2002 edition, unless otherwise specified.

Employees of client leasing firms are reported in the industry in which they were working at the time of injury or iliness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received

Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible. Report results may vary over time.

Central Services Division, Oregon Department of Consumer and Business Services, December 2025

(CCRAO017/2055t)




